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2. Discuss the 2021-2022 actual
revenue & expenditures

3. Alook at 2023-2024

4. Discuss the 2022 Pay 2023 Property
Tax Levy

5. Allow for Public Comment FMS Student Council — Santa-N-Smiles
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2022-2023 GENERAL FUND
REVENUE BUDGET

M Local Property Tax
Levies

B Other Local
Revenue

State Sources

M Federal Sources
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General Education formula has not kept up with inflation since 2003.

General Education Formula 2003-2023
Actual vs Inflation Adjusted

Funding trails
inflation by
almost
since 2003,
or $S4.4 million
annually.
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Actual Formula Allowance

Bource: MDE June 2022 infation estimates
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2020-2023 GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURE COMPARISON

Other Expenditures
Capital Expenditures
Supplies and Materials
Purchased Services
Employee Benefits

Salaries and Wages

8 $10,000,000620,000,000530,000,000640,000,000 1 & d )\ K .:
A .\\.\S‘Q

FY 2022-2023 m®mFY 2021-2022 = FY 2020-2021 Unity Day at Lincoln Elementary
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2022-2023 EXPENDITURES BY
FUND

T

FY2022-23 Expenditures by Fund

% @ T,_m M General Fund

W Food Service Fund

Community Service
Fund
M Construction Fund

®m Debt Service Fund

Internal Service
Fund

M Irrevocable Trust
Fund

Unity Day at Lincoln Elementary
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FUND BALANCE POLICY:
UNASSIGNED GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHOULD BE NO LESS
THAN 9.5% OF ALL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES.

FY22 Budget FY22 Actual FY23 Adopted
Budget

11.98% 11.56% 11.30%
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Faribault Public Schools

[FARIBAULT

Budget / Fund Balance Overview

2022-2023 Adopted Budget

> 2

Beginning End of Year Net Increase
Fund Balance Revenues Expenditures Transfers Proj. Balance or Decrease
General Fund - 01
422 Unassigned Fund Balan 6,683,315 45845 225 46,623 820 - 5.904.720 (778.595)
11.30% 10.37% 0.93%
Restricted
401 Student Activities 99 561 95,000 90,376 - 104,185 4 624
403 Staff Development 16,993 475,760 475,760 - 16,993 -
424 Operating Capital 480234 942 055 1,213,430 - 208 859 (271.375)
428 Leaming and Development - 613,629 613,629 - - -
434 Area Leaming Center - 1,033,809 1,033,809 - - -
438 Gifted and Talented - 45,060 45 080 - - -
441 Basic Skills Programs - 5,630,856 5,639,856 - - -
448 Achievement and Integration Revenue - 744 371 744 371 - - -
449 Safe Schools Levy 27 685 120,245 120,245 - 27 665 -
450 Basic Skils Extended Time - - - - - -
467 Long-Term Facilities Maint (92,134) 1,281,055 1,204 306 - (15.,385) 76,749
472 Medical Assistance - 450,000 450,000 - - -
Subtotal Restricted 532319 11,440,840 11,630,842 - 342 317 (190.002)
460 Nonspendable 44 951 - - 44 951 -
Assigned Funds
462 Assigned (CVSEC LT Receivable) 318,827 - - - 318.827 -
Total General Fund 7,579,412 57,286,065 58,254,662 - 6,610,815 (968.597)
Food Service Fund -02
464 Restricted 801,609 2.441992 2,430,039 - 813,562 11,953




Community Services - 04

k.

464 Restricted 46,145 240,130 246 337 . 30,947 (6,198) /
FARIBAULT
Restricted / Reserved 2‘7/
431 Community Education 460 656 1,224 315 1.227 684 2 466,287 (3.369)
432 Early Childhood 06,257 247,034 237.024 - 106,267 10,010
444 School Readiness 545 255 1,015,633 1,064 799 406,089 (49,166)
447 Adult Basic Education 183,079 485,701 477 293 - 201487 8.408
Restricted/Reserved - Subtotal 1,304 247 2972 683 3,006 800 1.270.130 (34,117)
Total Community Education 1,350,392 3212822 3253137 . 1,310,077 (40,315)
Construction - 06
464 Restricted 1,180,085 1,300 1,181,385 . . (1,180,085)
Debt Service -07
464 Restricted 540,450 2,220,773 2,234 650 . 526,573 (13877
Internal Service Fund - 20 73693 2,854,768 2,848,777 . 79,684 5,991
OPEB Irrevocable Trust-45 1,956,315 250,000 404,000 . 1802315 sm.oooz
Total All Funds: 13,481,956 68,267,720 70,606,650 . 11,143,026 (2,338,930)




L2 2021-2022 ACTUAL REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

Fiscal 2022
Beginning Fund
Balances

2021-2022 Actual
Revenues &
Transfers In

2021-2022 Actual | June 30, 2022

General Fund - Restricted

General — Unrestricted*
Food Service
Community Service
Building Construction
Debt Service

Internal Service Fund
OPEB Irrevocable Trust

Total All Funds

$3,081,167

$7,295,139
$626,637
$1,153,422
$3,650,878
$542,092
$26,100

$2,893,705
€10 240 1289

$17,466,677

$41,752,623
$3,235,256
$3,348,690
$14,294
$2,255,707
$2,760,648

$(362,226)
L7 711 009

Expenditures & Actual Fund
Transfers Out Balance

$18,764,016 $1,783,829
$40,353,055 $8,694,707
$2,255,453 $1,606,440
$3,478,620 $1,023,493
$2,606,734 $1,058,438
$2,253,625 $544,174
$2,432,507 $354,241
$142,891 $2,388,587

¢LO QEA4 R0A €17 A5 9NO
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Funding Projections FY2023-FY2027 STATE OF THE DISTRICT

Projected Projected Projected * Projected Projected
2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 20252026  2026-2027 FY22 Budget CarryOver -
State Funding Formula 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% $240,000
$1,050,000 in reductions
Revenues: 45,845,225 $45,891,897 $45,884,132 $46,006,687  $46,130,466 => FY23 ECF Funding b $300,000
Expenses: $46,623,870 $46,164,467 45,867,401 $45,968,423  $46,127,476

Revenue Over (Under) Expenses: (5778,645) ($272,570) $16,731 $38,264 $2,990 FY23 ADM Revenue - $250,000

Fund Balance $  5904,720 85,632,150 85,648,881 85,687,145  $5,690,135 New Somali Charter School - 50
Fund Balance Percent 10.37% 9.50% 9.50% 9.50% 9.50% children - ($400,000)

TOTAL **
Cuts Needed to maintain FB $1,775,000 $1,682,000 1,275,000  $1,220,000  $5,952,000 Total $390,000

* Assumes existing operating referendum is renewed
** Does not include ESSER Reductions

ESTIMATED BUDGET CUTS NEEDED TO MAINTAIN FUND BALANCE $1,385,000
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YEAR END PUBLICATION

Division of School Finance

District Revenues and Expenditures

400 NE Stinson Bilvd. ED-00110-45

BEraRTMENT Minhaspols MN 65413 Budget for Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 and FY 2023
General Information: Minnesota Statutes 2021, section 1238.10, requires that every school board shall publish the subject data of this report.
District Name: Independent School District #0656 Faribault Public Schools District Number: 0656-01

FY 2022 Beginning FY 2022 Actual FY 202-2 Actual June 30, 2022 Actual FY 2023 Budget FY 202.3 Budget Jur.|e 30, 2023
Fund Foad Beliscan Revenues and Expenditures and il Balasns Revenues and Expenditures and Projected Fund
Transfers In Transfers Out Transfers In Transfers Out Balances

General Fund/Restricted s 3,081,167 | S 17,466,677 | S 18,764,016 | S 1,783,829 | S 16,345,044 | S 17,667,254 | S 461,618
General Fund/Other S 10,214,944 | S 41752623 | S 40,353,055 | S 11614512 | S 37,440,371 | 3 37,092,237 | S 11,962,646
Food Service Fund S 626,637 | S 3,235,256 | $ 2,255,453 | S 1,606,440 | S 2,441992 | S 2,430,039 | S 1,618,393
Community Service Fund S 1,153,422 | S 3,348,690 | S 3,478,620 | S 1,023,493 | S 3,212,822 | S 3,253,137 | S 983,178
Building Construction Fund S 3,650,878 | S 14294 | S 2,606,734 | S 1,058,438 | S 122,947 | S 1,181,385 | S (0)
Debt Service Fund S 542,092 | S 2,255,707 | $ 2,253,625 | S 544,174 | S 2,220,773 | S 2,234650 | S 530,297
Trust Fund S -1 -|S -|1S -1S -15 -| S -
Internal Service Fund s 26,100 s 354241 [ S 360,232
* OPEB Revocable Trust Fund S -15 -1 -15 -13 -15 -15 -
OPEB Irrevocable Trust Fund S 2,893,705 | S (362,226)] S 142,891 | S 2388587 | S 250,000 | S 404,000 | S 2,234 587
OPEB Debt Service Fund S -1 s -1s -|1s -135 -1$ -| S ~

Total - All Funds S 22,188945 | S 67,711 022 | S 69,854,394 | S 20,373,714 | S 62,033,949 | S 64,262,702 | S 18,150,952

Current Statutory Operating Debt per Minnesota Statutes 2021,
Long-Term Debt section 123B.81
Amount of General Fund Deficit, if any, in excess of 2.5% of
Outstanding July 1. 2021 S 13,699,809 expenditures 06/30Vv2022 SO
Pilus: New Issues S -
Less: Redemeed Issues 3 2,539,454 Cost per student - Average Daily Membership (ADM) 06/30/2022
Outstanding June 30, 2022 s 11,160,355
Short-Term Debt Total Operating Expenditures S 62,754,824.80

Certificates of Indebtedness s . B A0TSRy Seg(f:n;:;":g;:d RNIEADR: Adjated 3,387.99
Other Short-Term Indebtedness S - FY 2022 Operating Cost per ADM S 18,522.73

The complete budget may be inspected upon request to the superintendent.

Comments:

* Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)
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FARIBAULT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2022 PAYABLE 2023 LEVY

THREE PARTS:
GENERAL FUND
COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND

DEBT SERVICE FUND

In the Woods



FARIBAULT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Jefferson Elementary birdhouse projects

GENERAL FUND

Levies Distributed on Referendum

Market Value (RMV increased 6.63%):

Local Optional Revenue
($724 per Pupil Unit)
Voter Approved Operating Levy
Equity Revenue
Transition Revenue

Subtotal
Adjustments
Total

SEE ATTACHMENT ITEM “A”

$2,086,721
3.273.873
397,345
42,087

$5,800,026
RAT A PR
$6,390,798
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GENERAL FUND

Levies Distributed on Net Tax
Capacity (increased 5.68%):

Operating Capital $ 392,897

Achievement/Integration 213,781

Unemployment Insurance: 35,000

Safe Schools [PAWAR

Career/Technical Education 223,269

LTFM 999,919

Leases /13,798

Subtotal $2,699,875 & §
Adjustments - 36,798 A Vs -

Tofal $2'663'O77 Tutoring as part of Teacher Cadet 2 class

SEE ATTACHMENT ITEM “B”



Roosevelt Elementary

Referendum Market Value and Resident Pupil Unit Trends
—Statewide Referendum Market Value —=Statewide Average Daily Membership
700
800
500
@ 400 ‘
c’%%@ : = -
200 d
100
: FY2014  FY2015  FY2016  FY2007  FY2018  FY2000  FY200  FY202  FY202  FY2028

815,000

810,000

805,000

800,000

795,000

790,000

785,000

780,000

776,000

770,000

Data sourced from Minnesota Department of Education Data Center Website
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" Legislatively Set I Levy Ratio '
¥ |

Equalization Factor

Referendum State Aid-Levy Example )

S300/APU  S460/APU  Difference RMV/RESPU ~ Tier!  Tier2  Tier3

| Referendum- Al Tier1 Tier2 Tier3 RMV RESPU  Ratio

Pay 2015 3,078,460 1,269,660 1,808,800 1,757,899,300 4,944.00 355562.16 880,000 510,000 290,000  404%  69.7% 100.0%
1?Pay 2016 3,205,124 1,249,200 1,915,440 90,484 1,798,836,200 495740 362,858.80 880,000 510,000 290,000 412% 71.1% 100.0%
Pay 2017 3,238,154 1,255,374 1,924 907 57873 1848502800 5,157.00 358,445.38 880,000 510,000 290,000 40.7%  70.3% 100.0%
1?Pay 2018 305641 1217523 1,866,868 131,250 1,950,282,800 5139.00 37950629 880,000 510,000 290,000 43.1%  74.4% 100.0%
Pay 2019 3,183,506 1,155300 1,771,460 256,746 2,041,193,300 5,048.60 40430878 880,000 510,000 290,000 459% 79.3% 100.0%
1?Pay 2020 2921399 1,753,129 1,168,270 2,214161,100 526275 420723.22 880,000 510,000 290,000 47.8%  82.5% 100.0%
Pay 2021 2,885,387 1,700,232 1,179,155 2,367,662,800 524480 45143052 367,000 290,000 719.6%  100.0%

1?Pay 2022 2,192,397 1,575,845 1,216,552 2,514,020,300 4,675.00 53775835 367,000 290,000 94.8%  100.0%

Pay 2023 3,213,873 1,548,806 1,725,007 2,680,862,100 4,668.57 574,236.24 367,000 290,000 100.0%  100.0%



FARIBAULT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Referendum Market Value Revenues Aid/Levy Split
LFaribault Public School

7,000,000 m Combined Aid = Combined Levy
6,000,000
5 000,000
4,000,000
3,000,000
2,000,000

1,000,000

Pay 2015 Pay 2016 Pay 2017 Pay 2018 Pay 2019 Pay 2020 Pay 2021 Pay 2022 Pay 2023
Pay 2015 Pay 2016 Pay 2017 Pay 2018 Pay 2019 Pay 2020 Pay 2021 Pay 2022 Pay 2023

Combined Levy 3.256.140 3,318,661 3,491,802 3,699,123 3.857.926 4,785,266 5,467,472 5,659.910 5.800.026

Combined Ald 2,158,222 2,128,182 1,927,808 1,624,291 1.375.118 1,049,511 681,047 543,130 350,965

Combined Revenue*® $5.414,361 $5.446.844 $5,419,609 $5.323.414 $5.233,044 $5.834,777 $6,148.519 $6.203,040 $6.150,991

% Ald 40% 39% 36% 31% 26% 18% 119% 9% 6%

% Levy 60% 681% 64% 69% T4% 82% 89% 91% 94%

* Inciudes Referendum, Local Optional, Equlty and Transition Revenues



FARIBAULT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Faribault Public School District
Proposed Property Tax Levy Summary by Tax Type

Final Proposed
Pay 2022 Pay 2023 $Change % Change
‘Referendum Market Value Voter Approved
Operating Referendum 2,711,079 3,273,873 562,794 20.8%
Adjustments and Abatements 90,880 468,310 377,430 415.3%

g RMV Voter Total Levy 2,801,959 3,742,183 940,224 33.6%
FALCONs T
¥ Y 1 o papwpss  Referendum Market Value Non-Voter Approved
I Ny = Local Optional 2,051,151 2,086,721 35,571 1.7%
Equity 413,432 397,345 (16,087) -3.9%
Transition 41,956 42 087 131 0.3%
Adjustments and Abatements 175,497 122,462 (53,035) -30.2%
‘Net Tax Capacity Voter Approved

Voter Approved Debt Service 2,141,160 2,142,000 840 0.0%

Adjustments and Abatements (134,963) (109,813) 25,150

NTC Voter Total Levy

2,006,197

2,032,187

25,990

1.3%
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Net Tax Capacity Non-Voter
Non-Voter Approved Debt Service 226,380 226,275
Operating Capital 364,214 392,827
Achievement and Integration 222,158 213,781
Reemployment Insurance 25,000 35,000
Safe Schools 123,327 121,211
Career & Technical 188,820 223,269
Long Term Facilities Maintenance 989,202 999,919
Building/Land Lease 726,259 713,798
Basic Community Education 228,728 228,728
Early Childhood Education 89,805 97,125
Home Visiting 2,930 2,998
Adults with Disabilities 15,000 15,000
School-age Care 33,000 74,289
Adjustmems and Abatemenrs 35 103) (33,151)

Total Voter Approved 4,808,156 5,774,370
Total Non-Voter Approved 5,881,755 5,959,684 77 929 1. 3°’
Total Referendum Market Value 5,483 994 6,390,798 906,803 16.5%
Total Net Tax Capacity 5,205917 5,343,256 137,339 2.6%

10,689,911 11,734,054 1,044,142 9.77%
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Faribault Public School District

Valuation Data by Classification for Pay 2022 Taxes

100 00%

10.00
i A
iha tsunm::f»::d tﬁarhe: He‘o:-r—:—m':_u m Nt Tink Capachly
vaue ; -
m Residental 60.52% 54 _03%
m Agnicultural - HGA 3.55% 3.17%
Agricuftural - Other 18.31% 0.00% 12.40%
= Commercial/industnal 14.09% 19.53% 25.39%
® Seasonal Rec. - Cabins 1.69% 0.00% 1.60°%
| Other B 1.84% 0.00% 3.429%

/

Property valuation
established by
County through

assessment
process.

&

N

J

—>=

/

Tax base for
operating
referendum, local

<

optional, equity and
transition revenues.

\

>

Vi

Tax base for Debt,
LTFM, OPEB,
Operating Capital.
Acheivement and
intergration,
Community Ed and

many others. ‘/
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— DIVIDING THE PROPERTY
Pay2022 EstPay 2023 % Change TAX PIE
Referendum Market Value § 2680862100 § 3104243400 15.79%
RMV Tax Rate 0.20456% 0.2008M%  0.64%
Net Tax Capacity 9 5438737 § 41604060 17.40%
NTC Tax Rate 14.69% 1284% 12.51%

Pay 2022 Pay 2023 Est.

e Vol TR LI E I § Change % Change

Types of Property

Residentlal
Homestead
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DIVIDING THE PROPERTY

$100,000

Commercial / 290,000
Industrial™ 500,000

1,000,000

56,000
Agricultural
Homestead
$6.000
Agricultural Non-
Homestead

($0.29)

($0.34)

($0.43)

($0.56)

9 6.98

4.80%
4.80%

4.80%

B.80%
6.80%

B.80%
4.80%




LTI FARIBAULT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

GENERAL FUND

Faribault Public School District

Pay 2023 Tax Levies for Residental Homesead

Home Value = $250,000

Pay 2023 Tax Levy

Total Est. School Tax = $817

. = Board Approved
Board approved ¢ L i . — RNet Tax Capacity

= Non Voter
Appraved Debt
INTCY

\ /A

Voter approved

capital project

B Joler Appraved
Bond/Capital
Projects Levy

Board Approved
Referandum
Market Value Levy

m Voler Approved
Operating
Referencdum

In the Shop

referendum levy
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Voter Approved Referendum Authority Per Pupil Unit FY 2022-23

* Authorities with voter approved annual inflationary adjustment

Source: MDE Operating Referendum Phaseout June 2022
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COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND

General Community Ed $228.728
Early Childhood Family Ed 97,125
Home Visiting 2,998
- Adults w/Disabilities 15,000
School Age Child Care /4,289
Subtotal $418,140
Adjustments + 17,084
Total $435,224

SEE ATTACHMENT ITEM “C”

FHS choir sing Christmas carols at Our
Saviors Lutheran Church
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DEBT SERVICE FUND

General Debt Service  $2,142,000

LTFM Debt Service 226,275
Subtotal $2,368,275
Adjustments - 64,547

Total $2,244,954

Thanksgiving project with 1° & 4™ grade buddies
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Faribault Public School District

Residential Homestead School Tax Trend

$692

S596

et Tax Capacity Other Taxes o
L Capacity Non Voter Debt $577 '
H Net Tax Capacity Voter Taxes

Referencum Market Value Other Taxes son .

H Referencum Market Value Voter Taxes . | . .

Pay 2016 Pay 2017 Pay 2020 Pay 2021 202

Total School Taxes 400

»4

Pay 2016
Home Valua* 171,808 178680

Referendum Market Value Voter Taxes 178 158

Pay 2017 Pay 2018 Pay 2019 Pay 2020 Pay 2021
] 193,260 200,990 209,030

182 201 198

Pay 2022 Est. Pay 2023
250,000

301

185827 217,391

166 227
Referendum Market Value Other Taxes 166 148 149 155 187 197 217 213
Net Tax Capacity Voter Taxes 102 02 102 101 117 116 113 115
Net Tax Capacity Non Voter Debt 45 39} & 6 12 12 12 12
Net Tax Capacity Other Taxes 15 207 i54 152 : 104 168 168 175
Total School Taxes $ 648 § 654 577 $ 596 $ 621 $ 692 $ 738 $ 817

~

*The chart assumes a 4% annual increase in the home value for taxes payable from 2016 to 2022_ A 15% increase in value is assumed for taxes payable in
2023.
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Faribault Public School District

Pay 2022 Tax Levies for Residential Homestead

| | a
$1,200 $1,143 Home Non Voter
| S District Name Valus RMVVoter RMVOther NTC Votar Dabt NTC Other Toml Lavy
ey o 256 Red Wing 27391 3% § 161§ 66 § 8§ 131 18708
s$811
B0 o0 sm2 sl B61  WinonaArea 273918 218§ 156 § 174 § 51 § 113 [SENEd
$600 : j656  Faribault 217301 8§ 221 § A7 § 113 § 12 § 168 8
=1 . ] . | = : | ' ™
$400 . (1 Mankato /391 % 142 % 242 % 18§ 4l § 212 SN
ke |
$200 . l l 492 Austin 217391 § 14§ 280§ 146§ 111§ 321 NENNIS
‘ . | . 763 Medford 217,391 § § 462§ 3\ S 28 938NN
Red Wing Winona Amea Faribaant Mankato Astin Medford Alben Lea Owatonna Nocthheld | .
241 Albert Lea 17301 ¢ 221§ 281§ 71§ 195 § 254 NN
761  Owatonna 217391 § 168 § 219 § 531 § - § 164 HENNEEAN
1659 Northrleld Tl 563§ 2308 200 % 330§ 194 [NENEEES
Average $ 08 474 1998 &7 § 170§ 608

Data sourced from Minnesota Department of Education Pay 2022 School Tax Report
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Faribault Public School District

Agricultural Homestead Land School Tax Trend

NTC Other Taxes
W NTC Non Vaoter Debt (After Credit)

ENTC Voter Taxes (After Credit)

Pay 2016 ‘ay 2017 0 Pay 201 2 020 ‘ay 2022 Est Pay 2023

Pay 2016 Pay 2017 Pay 2018 Pay 2019 Pay 2020 Pay 2022 Est. Pay 2023
value per Acre | /7,000 /000 7000 /U000 /000 /000 7,000
NTC Voter Taxes (After Credit) 2.39 2.26] 129 1.22 113 96 0.79 0.51
NTC Non Voter Debt (After Credit) 104 0.86} 0.08 0.07 0.12 .14 0.08 0.05
NTC Other Taxes 367 4 60 3.25 3.08] 201 X 2.85 2.
Total School Taxes 709 S TR 462 S 437 S X 3.83 S 3.17

~
61




Faribault Public School District

Pay 2022 Tax Levies for Agricultural Homestead

Non Voter o - : =R $7.43
B District Name Acre Value NTC NTC Voter Debt NTC Other Total Levy .00 $6.60
D56 Red Wing 7000 35% 047§ 006§ 220 [SNNGES . = i ks
656 Faribaut 7000 35$ 0798 008§ 295 [SNNEES '
763 Medford 1000 35§ 255§ 015§ 162 SRS - e P - =
861  WinonaArea 7000 3% 176§ 073§ 198 AR ¥ g
535  Rochester 7000 35% 093 ¢ 083 ¢ 273 [SNNEAD = —
1T Mankato 7000 35¢ 131§ 054 § 371 NS = - i =
559 Northfield 7000 35§ 2488 038§ 340 HSNNERE G M l I h
241 Albert Lea 7,000 3% 050 % 137§ 445 ‘ 6,32 B HCE., A e Nothfield Albertles ‘Owobnna  Aust
761  Owatonna 7,000 B 3128 § 287 [N
492 Austi 700 3B$ 102% 078 ¢ 56 [N

5 §

Data sourced from Minnesota Department of Education Pay 2022 School Tax Report
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FARIBAULT
> FARIBAULT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

KEY TALKING POINTS

1. Property valuation increases do not change the amount of REVENUE the District
receives.

2. Increasing valuations can lead to less state aid and a larger share of revenue coming
from local taxpayers through the levy.

3. As different portions of the property tax pie change, the property tax burden shifts from
taxpayers with smaller increases to taxpayers with larger increases.



ke

FARIBAULT
> FARIBAULT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2021 Pay 2022 | 2022 Pay 2023 Difference % Change

General Fund $8,099.631.00 $9,053,875.23 $954,244.23 11.78%

Community $372,008.42 $435,224.08 $63,215.66 16.99%
Education

Debt Service $2,218,272.07 $2,244,954.61 $26,682.54 1.20%
Total $10,689,911.49 $11,734,053.92 $1,044,142.43 9.77%

Approve 2022 Pay 2023 Levy for the amount $11,734,053.92



PUBLIC COMMENT

For more information contact:

Scott Gerdes
Director of Finance/Operations

507-333-6059
sgerdes@faribault.k12.mn.us




